
2010 Mississippi State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-29   Conf: 7-20Home: 11-12Away: 10-12Neutral: 8-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (357)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (5), Bramlett (4), Smith (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off: Bainbridge
(1), Heon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Bramlett (4), Totals (4), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-128), Bramlett (43-64), Flesher
(14-21), Vry (11-17), Dunlap (10-15), Becker (8-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Bramlett, Chelsea .536 55-55 183 56 98 3 6 0 22 113 .617 19 0 14 0 .571 3 1 61-64 245 32 5 .982
7 Smith, Ka'ili .329 55-55 161 38 53 7 3 10 50 96 .596 19 3 27 0 .405 2 1 1-2 81 6 2 .978
6 Bailey, Jessie .296 54-54 162 21 48 11 0 2 20 65 .401 7 4 35 1 .341 0 4 2-3 49 103 5 .968
13 Bell, Brittany .295 54-52 146 28 43 6 0 4 27 61 .418 24 7 45 0 .416 1 2 13-15 53 6 4 .937
25 Nesbit, Courtney .248 55-49 149 20 37 2 0 3 18 48 .322 11 2 27 0 .307 1 2 2-3 274 15 4 .986
1 Bainbridge, Ali .244 55-55 164 22 40 12 2 2 26 62 .378 14 5 35 0 .319 2 5 9-13 135 90 12 .949
5 Nesbit, Erin .208 55-55 130 22 27 3 4 6 26 56 .431 19 3 35 0 .320 1 4 1-1 64 98 16 .910
2 Cooley, Jessica .204 44-24 93 13 19 4 1 1 11 28 .301 7 1 27 0 .265 1 0 2-2 29 0 1 .967
8 Spain, Jessie .200 47-28 120 14 24 6 1 3 14 41 .342 11 5 29 0 .290 2 0 1-2 56 0 1 .982
15 Raines, Chelsea .429 5-1 7 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Heon, Allie .178 33-10 45 9 8 3 1 0 5 13 .289 5 0 9 0 .260 0 7 3-4 4 1 1 .833
4 Gates, Brittany .152 52-52 46 10 7 0 0 0 0 7 .152 3 0 21 0 .204 0 0 3-4 48 5 2 .964
14 Fisher, Shelby .100 15-5 20 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 5 0 10 0 .280 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
44 Rovtar, Chrissie .000 7-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.286 55-55 1431 256 409 57 18 31 223 595 .416
14
5 31 317 1 .361 13 26 99-114

107
0 429 60 .962

Opponents
.277 55-55 1380 274 382 74 7 48 247 614 .445

22
0 46 227 1 .389 18 42 43-64

107
4 413 57 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Flesher, Misty 4.16 12-10 34 22 9 0-1 1 124.2 145 88 74 63 64 31 2 13 .294 11 12 7 6 16
11 Becker, Stephanie 4.44 3-6 28 2 0 0-2 2 77.1 88 61 49 36 42 16 2 14 .290 8 6 2 1 8
32 Dunlap, Lindsey 4.87 5-8 20 13 4 1-2 2 74.2 61 58 52 66 69 12 1 17 .227 5 19 0 6 9
3 Vry, Kylie 4.90 6-5 26 18 5 3-1 0 80.0 88 67 56 55 52 15 2 4 .280 18 9 1 5 9
Totals 4.53 26-29 108 55 18 7 5 356.2 382 274 231 220 227 74 7 48 .277 42 46 10 18 42
Opponents 3.78 29-26 88 55 31 5 1 358.3 409 256 194 145 317 57 18 31 .286 34 31 5 13 26



2010 Mississippi State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Fisher, Shelby 27 26 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nesbit, Courtney 293 274 15 4 .986 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bramlett, Chelsea 282 245 32 5 .982 2 43 21 .672 4 0
8 Spain, Jessie 57 56 0 1 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Ka'ili 89 81 6 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bailey, Jessie 157 49 103 5 .968 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cooley, Jessica 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gates, Brittany 55 48 5 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vry, Kylie 22 1 20 1 .955 1 11 6 .647 0 0
1 Bainbridge, Ali 237 135 90 12 .949 14 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bell, Brittany 63 53 6 4 .937 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dunlap, Lindsey 15 1 13 1 .933 0 10 5 .667 0 0
5 Nesbit, Erin 178 64 98 16 .910 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Becker, Stephanie 21 4 15 2 .905 0 8 3 .727 0 0
17 Flesher, Misty 27 0 24 3 .889 0 14 7 .667 0 0
10 Heon, Allie 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Raines, Chelsea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rovtar, Chrissie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1559 1070 429 60 .962 50 43 21 .672 4 0
Opponents 1544 1074 413 57 .963 30 99 15 .868 15 1


